Oskoyi Ballbearing Company

General
technical data

Trapezoidal-thread spindle

MO VK M2 M3 M4 M5 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5
Maximum lifting force [kN]" 25 5 10 25 50 100 150 200 250 350 500
Diameter and pitch [mm] 14x4 | 18x4 | 20x4 | 30x6 | 40x7 | 55x9 | 60x9 | 70x10 | 80x10 | 100x10 | 120x 14
Stroke per revolution of the Transmission
drive shaft [mm)] ratio. H? ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
E;ZSTZ',SS“’” 025 | 025 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02 | 02
Transmission ratio. Transmission | .y 41 41 6:1 71 91 91 00 | 1o | o1en |14
ratio. H
Tansmission | g4 | qgq | qe1 | 241 | 281 | 31 | 361 | 401 | 401 | 401 | s
ratio. L
———— —
Efficiency [%} Tra.”sm'f,s'on 35 31 29 29 2% 2% 23 2 20 19 19
ratio. H
Transmission | 5, 2 23 23 21 19 18 17 15 15 15
ratio. L
Weight [kg] (without stroke) 0.6 1.2 2.1 6 17 32 4 57 57 85 160
Wieight [kg per 100 mm stroke] 0.1 0.26 0.42 1.14 167 3.04 3.1 4.45 6.13 7.9 15
Idling torque [Nm] H 0.02 0.04 0.11 0.15 0.35 0.84 0.88 128 132 162 1.98
L 0016 | 003 0.10 0.12 0.25 0.51 0.57 0.92 0.97 1.10 1.42
Housing material G-ALuptoM3 GGG -40
Ball screw spindle
MO M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 J3
Maximum lifting force [kN]" 2 5 10 12.5 22 42 65 78
Diameter and pitch [mm] 1205 1605 2005 2505 4005 4010 5010 8010
Stroke per revolution of the Transmission
Hrive ahaft (o] i 2 125 125 125 0.83 0.7 143 11 1
Transmission | - a4 031 031 021 018 036 028 025
ratio. L
Transmission ratio. Tra_nsmlzs)smn 41 41 41 61 741 91 101
ratio. H
Transmission | 14 16:1 16:1 241 281 36:1 401
ratio. L
S — —
Efficiency [%] Tra_nsmlzssmn 60 57 56 55 53 56 27 a5
ratio. H?
Tra.“smz',ss")" 48 46 14 13 43 45 37 34
ratio. L
Weight [kg] (without stroke) 0.6 13 2.3 7 19 35 63
Weight [kg per 100 mm stroke] 0.09 0.26 0.42 1.14 1.67 3.04 6.13
Idling torque [Nm] H 0.02 0.04 0.11 0.15 0.35 0.84 132
L 0.016 0.03 0.10 0.12 0.25 0.51 0.97
Housing material G—ALuptoM3 GGG -40

" Dependent on stroke speed, duty cycle, etc.
2 H =high travel speed,
L = low travel speed
3 The specified efficiency values are average values

(021) 33913364 - 33951660 : wsli ¢f
(021) 33985603 : uuSS PR




1r& 1)

OBC Oskoyi Ballbearing

Oskoyi Ballbearing Company

C NL(1)

- -
Dimensions, | s o o |zt
- “"g b4, c1 c1
version R o6 Bg -
| [
A—> 13( RN © b6. 4—B __3} B = 1 I|
5] [y o a )
! L = IR 1 N N AN O D | N & 3 g
| . K = E— SSIES
earing cover, — =
s = side ) i
N P | — = I . 2
J @ O—* + e F
§ § bl azl 3
=z ) OR
al &
Q| =
y |
D

i

el A

Size Dimensions [mm]

Al A | A | a | a | 8 | B | B | B | b | b | b | b | 6| | || ¢ | c
M0 60 20 18 48 6 21 50 92 52 38 14 3 12 15 10 50 12 12 25
M1 80 2% 24 60 10 24 72 120 71 52 18 3 13 19 12 62 15 12 31
M?2 100 32 28 78 i 275 85 140 90 63 20 5 15 15 15 75 20 18 375
M3 130 45 Bl 106 12 45 105 195 110 81 36 5 15 2 20 82 25 23 41
M4 180 63 39 150 15 475 145 240 150 115 36 6 16 2 25 17 30 32 58.5
M5 200 7 46 166 17 67.5 165 300 170 131 56 8 30 25 25 160 45 40 80
J1 210 7 49 170 20 65 195 325 200 155 56 8 40 8 25 175 55 40 87.5
J2 240 80 60 190 25 67.5 220 355 225 170 56 8 45 8 25 165 70 40 825
J3 240 80 60 190 25 67.5 220 355 225 170 56 8 45 8 25 165 75 40 825
J4 290 100 65 230 30 65 250 380 255 190 56 10 54 8 25 220 100 50 110
5 360 135 75 290 35 100 300 500 305 230 90 14 80 8 30 266 120 60 133

: Dimensions [mm]

ol Die | Dy | DJR | DKGT | D, | b, [ 07 [ 0, [Dxb | @R | E | E | F F, | R
MO0 9x20 8 T4 x4 1205 26 M6 22 10 M5 x 6* 24 12 35 48 28 38 6
M1 10x21.5 12 Tr18 x4 1605 30 M8 32 12 | (M5x6)* 32 12/12 | 44/44 48/48 28/28 38/38 6/6
M?2 14 x 25 15 Tr20x 4 2005 36.1 M8 32 15 M6 x 10 35 12/12 | 44/44 55/55 32/32 45/45 7/7
M3 16 x42.5 20 Tr30 x 6 2505 46 M10 40 17 M8 x 10 44 14/14 | 46/46 62/62 38/38 50/50 /1
M4 20 x 45 25 Trd0 x 7 | 4005/4010| 60 M12 52 25 [M10x14 55 16/16 | 73/59 95/80 63/53 78/68 9/7
M5 25 x 65 40 Tr55x 9 5010 85 M20 62 28 | M12x16 70 18/18 | 97/97 | 110/110 | 72/72 90/90 | 11/11
J1 25x62.5 45 Tr60x 9 - 90 M24 72 28 | M12x16 70 20 99 125 85 105 "
J2 30 x 65 55 [ Tr70x 10 = 105.2 | M30 80 32 | M12x18 (80) 30 100 180 95 140 17
J3 (M6) 30x65 60 | T80x10 8010 120 | M30 80 32 | M12x18 (80) 30/22 | 110/101 | 190/145 | 105/105 | 150/125 | 17/14
J4 (M7)| 35x625 80 | Tr100x 10 - 145 | M36 85 40 | M16x 30 (80) 85 130 240 130 185 25
J5 (M8) 48x97.5 95 [Tr120x 14 - 170 | M42 90 50 | M16x40| (115) 40 160 300 160 230 28

* Tapped bore for motor adaptor flange on attachment side A and B standard only centralised. Tapped bore on enquiry.
Note: subject to technical changes.
(1) NL: usable stroke length

D site : www.10BC.com
R4 Email : Borhan772000@yahoo.com




——
llﬁ\\

OBC

Oskoyi Ballbearing Company

|:| Duty cycle 10-20%
Duty cycle < 10% Performance table

I oy static permissible

for worm gear screw jacks M/J

MO-TR 14x4

Stroke speed F=25[kN) F=2[kN) F=1.5[kN] F=1kN) F=0.75 [kN] F=05 [kN] F=0.25 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1
H L [Nm [kW |Nm [KW [Nm [kW [Nm [KW [Nm [kW [Nm (kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW |[Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [KW [Nm [kW |Nm [KW [Nm [kw
1500 15 | 0375 |12 |0.18| 04 | 01|09(015|03[01|07[01]|02|01[05[01]|02[01|04]01]|01|01|02[01]01]01|01[01]0 |01
1000 1 | 025 |12[012[04]01]|09]|01[03[01]|07]01[02[01]|05]01|02[01][04]01|01[01[02]01|01|01[01][01]| 0 |01
750 075 | 0188 [ 1.2 01|04 |01[09[01]03|01[07[01][02]|01[05[01[02]|01]|04|01]01]|01]|02|01|01][01]{01|01]|0 |01
600 06 | 015 | 12|01 |04f01{09]01|03[01[07]01]|02[01[05[01]|02[01[04[01]01|01[02[01]01]01|01[01] 0 |01
500 05 0125|1201 |04f01]09]01|03[01]07]01]|02|01[05[01]|02|01|04][01]|01|01|02[01]01]01|01[01] 0|01
300 03 0075|1201 |04f01]09]01|03[01[07]01|02[01[05[01]|02[01[04[01]01|01[02[01]01]|01|01][01] 0|01
100 01 | 0025[12]01|04|01[{09[01]03|01[07[01][02|01[05[01[02]|01]|04[01[01]01]|02[01[01][01][01|01[0 |01
50 005 | 0013 | 12]01[04]01|09|01[03]01|07|01[{02]01]|05|01[02[01[04]|01|01][01][02]|01|01|01][01]|01]| 0|01
M1-TR 18x4
Stroke speed F=5 [kN] F=4 [kN] F=3 [kN] F=2.5 [kN] F=2 [kN] F=1.5 [kN] F=1 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1
H L |Nm [kW |Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kw

1500 15 | 0375
1000 1 0.25

0.1 07]01]16|025(05|01]13|021|04(01|11{02|03|01|08(01[{03]|01|05]|01|02]|01
0121(022{07|01(16(017)05|01|13(014(04|01|11{017{03(01|08|01[03[01]05]|01]|02]|01
750 075 | 0.188 | 2.7 {021 09| 0.1 | 2101707 {01 | 16(013/05({01|13[01]|04|01[11[01]03|01|{08]|01[03[01[05]01]02]0.1
600 0.6 015 |27 {017(08(01]21|013|/07(01|{16[01|05(01[13[01|04)|01(11[01{03|01[08]01|03[01[05[01]02]01
500 05 |0125|27(014{09|01|21|01(07(01|16[01|05[01|13[01]|04|01|11[01[03|01|{08|01[03[01[05][01]02]0.1
300 03 | 0075 |27(01({09|01|21|01(07(01[16[01|05[01|13[01]04|01(11(01|{03|01{08]|01|03[01[05[01]02]|01
100 01 | 0025|27{01(09|01|21{01|07(01|16[01|05[01|13|01|04]|01|11(017/03]|01[08(01[03|01[05[01|02]|01
50 005 | 0013)27(01|08f01{21{01]|07|01(16[01|05|01(13[01{04|01]|11]01|03[01[08[01]03|01]05(01]02]01

M2-TR 20x4
Stroke speed F=10 [kN] F=8 [kN] F=6 [kN] F=4 [kN] F=3 [kN] F=2 [kN] F=1 [kN]
n [rpm] (m/min] 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1 41 16:1

H L Nm [ kW [ Nm [ kW | Nm [ kW | Nm [ KW [ Nm [ KW [ Nm | KW [ Nm | kW [ Nm | kW [ Nm | kW | Nm [ KW | Nm [ KW [ Nm [ KW [ Nm | kW [ Nm | kW
1500 15 | 0375 EEHAMKRE 19 | 0.3 15|024|34|054|11)018|23(036(08|01|17(027{06(01|11]02[04|01|06]|01]|02]|01
1000 1 025 |57 (06 |19]02]|45|048| 15 (0.16| 3.4 [036| 1.1|0.12|23 (02408 |0.1| 1701806 (01| 11[01|04|01]|06|01[{02]|01
750 075 | 0.188 | 5.7 [0.45| 19 |0.15| 45|036| 1.5 {0.12| 34 {027| 11|01 |23 (018 08| 01| 1701306 |01 |11]01|04|01)06|01[02]|01
600 0.6 015 | 57 (036 1.9 {0.12| 45|029| 15| 0.1 |34 {021 11|01 |23 (014{ 08| 01| 17]|01|06(01|11][01]|04|01]|06|01][02]|01
500 05 | 0125|57(03|19|01|45({024( 15|01 |34]018[11|01|23|012|08|01(17|01|06|01[11[01[04|01[06]01[02]|01
300 03 | 0075| 57 {018 19| 01| 45({014{ 15|01 |34|011{11{01(23|01|08|01|17|01|06|01|11(01[04]01[06]01[02]|01
100 01 | 0025|5701 |19(01[45{01|15|01(34(01|11]01]|23|01|08(01[17[01]{06|01|11(01[{04[01[06]|01|02]|01
50 005 [ 0013 |57|01|19|01|45(01|15|01|34({01|11(01|23[01({08(01|17|01|06[01|11]01|04/[01(06|01]|02]01

M3-Tr 30x6
T F=25 [kN] F=20 [kN] F=15 [kN] F=10 [kN] F=5 [kN] F=25 [kN] F=1 [kN]

n lrpml] (m/min] 6:1 241 6:1 241 6:1 241 6:1 24:1 6:1 241 6:1 24:1 6:1 241
H L [Nm [kw [Nm [kw

Nm |kW [Nm (kW [Nm [kW |Nm [kW [Nm (kW [Nm (kW [Nm |[kW |Nm (kW [Nm (kW |Nm |[kW [Nm [kW

1500 15 | 0375 RENEWNIN 52 |0.82 42 1066 3.1/049(59 (093|21|03329|046| 1 [02|15[02|05|01]|06|01[02]01
1000 1 0.25 QEVERRTE 52 |0.55 42104488 (093 3.1(033|59|062|21 (02229031 1 |01]|15(02[05[01[06]|01|02]|01
750 0.75 | 0.188 WENVERRIE 52 (041|11.8(093| 42 (03388 |0.69| 3.1 [025(59|046| 2.1|016( 29023 1 |01 [15(01(05|01[06]|01[02]|01
600 0.6 0.15 |14.7(093| 52 [033|11.8|0.74| 42 (0.26| 88 [0.56| 3.1 | 0.2 | 59 (0.37| 2.1 {0.13] 29 {019 1 (01 (15[ 01| 05| 0106 |01|02]|01
500 05 | 0125 [147(077| 52 |0.27|11.8|0.62| 42 [0.22| 8.8 |0.46| 3.1 |0.16| 59 [0.31| 2.1 |0.11| 29015 1 [ 01 [ 15[ 01| 05| 0106 |01]02]|01
300 03 | 0075 |147(046| 52 |0.16/11.8|0.37| 42 [0.13| 88 [028| 3.1 | 0.1 [ 59 (019 21|01 [ 29|01 | 1 [01[15[01|05|01]|06|01]|02]01
100 0.1 | 0025 [147(0.15| 52| 0.1]11.8(012| 42| 01|88 |01 |31|01|59[01[21(01]|29|01| 1 [01|15|01|05[01[06|01]|02]01
50 005 | 0013 {147 01| 52| 011|118/ 01|42|01|88[01[31[01|59{01[21[{01|29|01| 1 [01|15]01]|05[01(06|01|02]01

Note: values are valid at an ambient temperature of 20 °C

(021) 33913364 - 33951660 : wili ¢J

(021) 33985603 : uuSS PR




l

OB C Oskoyi Ballbearing

Oskoyi Ballbearing Company

[ Dutycycle 10-20%

Duty cycle < 10%
I o0y static permissible

Performance table

for worm gear screw jacks M/J

MA4-TR 40x7

Stroke speed F=50 [kN] F=40 [kN] F=30 [kN] F=20 [kN] F=10 [kN] F=5 [kN] F=2.5 [kN]

n [rpm] [m/min] 71 28:1 7:1 28:1 7:1 28:1 71 28:1 7:1 28:1 7:1 28:1 7:1 28:1
H L [Nm [kw [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [KW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [KW [Nm [kW [Nm [kw
1500 15 | 0375 11|17 88 [ 14 66| 1 (127 2 |44|07|64| 1 | 22|03 |32|05|11[02[16][03]|06]01
1000 1 |02 11]12 88 | 09 66|07 (12713 |44 |05|64|07]22]|02]|32|03|11|01|16[02|06]01
750 075 | 0.188 11.1] 09 88|07 (191]15|66|05]|127| 1 |44|035|64|05|22[02[32[03[11[01[16]01]06] 0.1

600 06 0.15 111107 |255| 16| 88|06 [191| 12|66 |04 (12708 | 44|03 |64|04|22|01[32|02[11|01|16]01|06]01
500 05 | 0125 (318[ 1.7 [11.1]| 06 [255( 1.3 | 88 | 05 (191 1 |66 |03 (12707 |44 (02|64 |03 |22(01(32(02|11|01]|16|(01/06]|01
300 03 | 0075 (318] 1 [11.1] 03 [255{ 08|88 |03[191{06|66|02(127/04| 44|01 (6402|2201 (3201 |11|01]|16|01|06]|01
100 0.1 | 0025 (318] 03 [11.1] 0.1 [255{03|88|01(191{02|66|01(127/01|44(01(64(01|22[01[32(01|11|01]|16|01|06]|01
50 005 | 0.013 [318| 0.2 [11.1| 0.1 |255( 01| 88| 01 |191] 01|66 01 (127] 01| 44|01|64(01|22]0132|01|11]01[16|01]|06]|01

M5-TR 55x9

Stroke speed F=100 [kN] F=80 [kN] F=60 [kN] F=40 [kN] F=20 [kN] F=10 [kN] F=50 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 9:1 36:1 91 36:1 9:1 36:1 9:1 36:1 91 36:1 91 36:1 9:1 36:1
H L Nm Nm (kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW |Nm [kW [Nm [KW [Nm [kW [Nm [kwW
1500 (ERRRIEN 672 105 215 17.3 131 21 89|14 [141]22|47|07|75|12|26|04| 42|07 |16]02
1000 [NV 672 7.0 173 131 1427429 (89|09 [141]| 15|47 |05|75|08|26|03|42]|04]16]02

672 53

750 075 | 0.188 17.3 1311102741 21(89|07 (1411147 (04|75[06|26|02|42|03|16]01
600 0.6 015 |67.2| 42 [215| 1.3 |539| 34 [17.3| 1.1 |406| 26 (131 08 {274 1.7 |89 | 06 (14109 47|03 |75(05|26(02| 4203|1601
500 05 | 0125 [672| 35 (215| 1.1 [539| 28 [17.3| 09 [406| 2.1 [13.1| 0.7 (274 1.4 |89 |05 (14107 |47 (027504 26|01 4202|1601
300 03 | 0075 |672| 21 (215|077 [539| 1.7 [17.3| 05 |406| 1.3 |13.1| 04 (274| 09|89 |03 |141| 04| 47|01 |75|02(26|01 4201|1601
100 0.1 | 0.025|672| 07 |215| 02 [539| 06 |173| 02 |406| 04 [13.1] 0.1 [274| 03|89 | 01 {141/ 01| 47|01 75|01 [26|01|42|01]| 16|01
50 005 | 0.013 |67.2| 0.4 (215 0.1 |539| 03 |173| 0.1 |406| 0.2 [13.1| 0.1 [27.4| 01|89 | 0.1 {141 01| 47|01 75|01 (26|01 |42|01]| 16|01

J1-TR 60x9

Stroke speed F=150 [kN] F=100 [kN] F=80 [kN] F=60 [kN] F=40 [kN] F=20 [kN] F=10 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 9:1 36:1 91 36:1 9:1 36:1 9:1 36:1 91 36:1 91 36:1 9:1 36:1
H L KW Nm (KW [Nm (kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kw
1500 15 | 0375 36 17.1] 27 14|18 |168| 26 |57 |09 |84 |13]|28]04
1000 1 |02 24 17118 |335| 35 |114| 12 [168[ 18 |57 | 06 | 84| 09|28 03
750 VRN 1257 99 426 33 838 66 pLXINA kM 227| 18 |503( 39 [17.1] 13 |335| 26 |114| 09 |168[ 13|57 |04 | 84|07 |28 02
600 RN 1257 79 426 27 838 53 RiANE Wl 227| 14503 32 |17.1| 1.1 (335| 21 [114| 07 |168| 11|57 | 04|84 |05]28]02

500 05 | 0125 i
300 0.3 | 0.075
100 0.1 | 0.025
50 0.05 | 0.013

12 (503| 26 |17.1| 09 [335] 18 |11.4| 06 |168] 09|57 | 03|84 |04 28|01
0.7 150.3| 1.6 (17.1| 0.5 |335| 1.1 |11.4| 04 |16.8| 05| 57| 02| 84| 03| 28| 0.1
02(503| 051|171 02 |335( 04 |114|01(168| 02 |57|01|84|01]|28]|01
0.1(503| 031|171 0.1|335( 02|11.4| 01 (168| 0.1 (57| 01| 84|01]| 28|01

J2-TR 70x10

Stroke speed F=200 [kN] F=150 [kN] F=100 [kN] F=80 [kN] F=60 [kN] F=40 [kN] F=20 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 10:1 4011 101 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 4011 10:1 40:1
H L Nm [KW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kw
1500 (IRl 1260 229 477 75 1098 17.2 360 6 116 PIEJEE 196/ 3.1 150 24 10316 |157| 25 | 56 | 0.9
1000 IV 1460 153 47.7 50 1098 115 KRN 736 7.7 PLEJRAS 196| 21 |447| 47 |150| 16 |302| 32 [103] 1.1 [157] 16 | 56 | 06

750 0.75 | 0.188

477 | 3.7 NlERECA . . { .8 (24319 |59.2| 46 |196| 1.5 |447| 35 [15.0| 1.2 {302| 24 [103| 0.8 |157| 1.2 | 56 | 0.4
600 0.6 0.15 47.7] 3.0 RUUSKEGH 0|23 |736| 46 |243|15|592|37|196| 1.2 |447| 28 |150| 09 |302| 19 |103| 06 |157| 10|56 | 04
500 05 | 0125 47.7| 25 (109.8{ 57 [36.0| 1.9 [736| 39 [243| 1.3 [59.2| 3.1 [196( 1.0 [447| 2.3 [15.0( 0.8 [30.2| 1.6 |10.3| 0.5 [15.7| 0.8 | 5.6 | 0.3
300 0.3 | 0.075 |146.0] 46 [47.7| 1.5 (109.8{ 3.4 [36.0| 1.1 [736| 2.3 [243| 08 (592 19 [196( 0.6 [447| 1.4 {150| 05 [30.2| 0.9 |10.3| 03 [157| 05| 56 | 0.1
100 0.1 | 0.025 |146.0[ 1.5 |47.7| 0.5 {109.8 1.1 [36.0| 0.4 |736| 08 |243| 03 [59.2| 0.6 [ 196| 0.2 [44.7| 05 |15.0( 0.1 |30.2| 0.3 |103| 0.1 [167]| 0.2 | 56| 0.1

50 0.05 | 0.013 |146.0, 0.8 (47.7| 0.2 |109.8| 0.6 | 36.0| 0.2 | 73.6| 0.4 [243| 0.1 [59.2| 0.3 [19.6| 0.1 |447| 0.2 [15.0{ 0.1 [30.2| 0.1 [10.3| 0.1 | 15.7| 0.1 | 56 | 0.1

Note: values are valid at an ambient temperature of 20 °C

D site : www.10BC.com
R4 Email : Borhan772000@yahoo.com




@*' &’“* 77 \\

(J2u9b Camino gSuwl) O B C

Oskoyi Ballbearing Company

Performance table [ Dutycycle 1020%

for worm gear screw jacks NV/J

Duty cycle < 10%

I oy static permissible

J3-Tr 80x10

Stroke speed F=250 [kN] F=200 [kN] F=150 [kN] F=100 [kN] F=80 [kN] F=60 [kN] F=40 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1 10:1 40:1
H L Nm Nm |kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW |Nm |kW |Nm [kW

1500 1.5 | 0375 PAEKERYARUAR 2 167.5 263 56.8 89 1257 19.7 7 [CREERVA 78 4 | 4.5 22.7| 36 1711 27 |335| 53 |11.4| 1.8
1000 1 0.25 PARKIVAREAR 4 1675 175 125.7 132 5 [CREKCKN 264 | 3 | 67 | 7 (227| 24 |503|53|17.1| 18 |335[35|11.4(12
750 0.75 | 0.188 PARKINIKY 71. il 1675 13.2 N 1257 99 . 6 (284(22| 67 [ 53|227|18|503(39|17.1| 1.3 |335|26|11.4]| 0.9
600 0.6 0.15 PARKINKWA 71. N 167.5 10.5 Kl 1257 7.9 . 3 |284( 18| 67 | 42 |227| 1.4 |503| 32 |17.1| 1.1 {335 2.1 [11.4] 0.7
500 05 | 0.125 PAEESEE . WAl 1675 88 . . 4128415 67 [ 35(227|12|503| 26|17.1|09|335| 18 114 06
300 03 | 0.075 |209.4| 66 | 71.1| 2.2 [167.5( 5.3 [ 56.8| 1.8 [125.7| 3.9 [426| 1.3 |838| 26 |28.4| 09| 67 | 21 (227| 0.7 |503| 1.6 [17.1| 05 |335] 1.1 [11.4] 0.4
100 0.1 | 0025|2094 22 {71.1| 0.7 |167.5| 1.8 | 56.8| 0.6 [125.7 1.3 | 426| 0.4 | 83.8| 0.9 |284| 03| 67 | 0.7 |227| 02 |50.3| 05 |17.1| 0.2 {335 0.4 | 11.4] 0.1
50 0.05 | 0.013 |209.4) 1.1 | 71.1| 0.4 |167.5| 0.9 [ 56.8| 0.3 [125.7) 0.7 | 426| 0.2 | 83.8| 0.4 | 284| 0.1 | 67 | 04 |227| 0.1 |50.3| 0.3 [17.1| 0.1 {335 0.2 [ 11.4] 0.1

J4-TR 100x10

o F=350 [kN] F=300 [kN] F=250 [kN] F=200 [kN] F=150 [kN] F=100 [kN] F=50 [kN]
n [rpm] [m/min] 1011 40:1 101 40:1 1011 40:1 10:1 40:1 1011 40:1 10:1 4011 101 40:1
H L Nm - [kw Nm (kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kw
1500 IRy 3714 58.3 1266 19.9 3183 50 1085 17 VIRV VAT Rl 72.3 | 1.4 KA 543 | 0.5 KKARIWA 36.2 | 57 |53.1( 83 [18.1] 2.8
1000 (Wi 3714 389 1266 13.3 318.3 33.3 1085 11.4 5 pAvNIYRN 723 | 7.6 REERIRINA 543 | 5.7 RIGKMEKNN 36.2 | 3.8 |53.1| 56 |18.1] 1.9
750 0.75 | 0.188 [ZANEEN] EN3183 25 . 1 PAVRIRINA 723 | 5.7 EEEWARVAY 543 | 4.3 [106.1] 8.3 [36.2| 2.8 [53.1] 4.2 | 18.1] 1.4
600 R INE 3714 23.3 3183 20 i 7 PAPRIRRRY 72.3| 45 [159.2 10 |54.3| 3.4 |106.1) 6.7 [36.2| 2.3 [53.1| 33 |18.1] 1.1
500 05 | 0.125 EIANSRERS Yl 3183 167 . ! 7 PAPRIRERN 72.3| 38 [159.2 8.3 |54.3| 2.8 |106.1) 5.6 [36.2| 1.9 [53.1| 28| 18.1] 09
300 03 | 0,075 EIANSEN . i : 7(723| 231592 5 [543| 1.7 [106.1| 33 |36.2| 1.1|53.1| 1.7 [ 181 06
100 0.1 | 0.025 [371.4] 3.9 |1266] 1.3 [318.3) 3.3 [108.5 1.1 {2653 2.8 | 90.4| 0.9 [212.2] 2.2 | 72.3| 0.8 {1592 1.7 |54.3| 0.6 [106.1) 1.1 [36.2| 0.4 | 53.1] 0.6 |18.1] 0.2
50 0.05 | 0.013 [371.4) 1.9 [126.6) 0.7 |318.3 1.7 |108.5 0.6 [265.3 1.4 | 90.4| 05 |212.2] 1.1 | 72.3| 0.4 [159.2 0.8 | 54.3| 0.3 |106.1] 0.6 [36.2| 0.2 [53.1| 0.3 | 18.1] 0.1

J5-TR 120x14

Stroke speed F=500 [kN] F=400 [kN] F=300 [kN] F=200 [kN] F=150 [kN] F=100 [kN] F=50 [kN]
n [rpm] [my/min] 14:1 56:1 14:1 56:1 14:1 56:1 14:1 56:1 141 56:1 14:1 56:1 141 56:1

H L |Nm (kW [Nm (kW |Nm (kW [Nm (KW [Nm |kW [(Nm (kW [Nm |kW [Nm |[kW [Nm [kW [Nm [kW [Nm (kW [Nm (kW |[Nm (KW |[Nm [kW
1000 1 0.25 181 145 [15.2 108 | 114|212 {222| 72 | 76 | 159 [16.7| 54 | 57 | 106 (11.1| 36 | 3.8 | 53 | 56 | 18 | 1.9
750 0.75 | 0.188 181 145 (114|318 | 25 [ 108 | 85| 212 |16.7| 72 | 57 | 159 |125| 54 | 43 [ 106 | 83 | 36 | 28 | 53 | 42| 18 | 1.4
600 06 0.15 181114424 267|145 9.1 {318 | 20 | 108 | 68 212|133 | 72 | 45| 159 | 10 | 54 | 3.4 | 106 | 6.7 | 36 | 23 | 63 | 3.3 | 18 | 1.1
500 05 | 0.125 181 95| 424 (222|145| 7.6 | 318 |16.7| 108 | 57 [ 212 |11.1| 72 | 38| 159 | 83 | 54 | 28 | 106 | 56 | 36 | 1.9 | 53 | 28 | 18 | 0.9
300 03 | 0075|531 |16.7(181| 57 | 424 |133| 145| 45 |318| 10 | 108| 3.4 (212| 67 | 72 | 23| 159 | 5 | 54 [ 1.7 | 106 | 33| 36 | 1.1 | 53 [ 1.7 | 18 | 0.6
100 01 | 0025|531 |56 |181 |19 [424| 44| 145(15(318|33[108| 1.1|212| 22| 72| 08| 159|175 |06 106 1.1 36|04 |5 [06]| 18|02
50 0.05 | 0013 | 531 | 28| 181| 09 |424| 22 |145| 0.8 |318| 1.7 | 108| 0.6 | 212| 1.1 | 72 | 04| 159 | 08| 54 [ 03 | 106 | 06| 36 | 0.2 | 53 | 0.3 [ 18 | 0.1

Note: values are valid at an ambient temperature of 20 °C

(021) 33913364 - 33951660 : wili ¢J

(021) 33985603 : uuSS PR




1r& 1)

OBC

Oskoyi Ballbearing Company

Oskoyi Ballbearing

Ordering code

Worm gear screw jacks

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
No. | Designation Code Discription
M1, M2, ..
1 Size
J1, J2, ..
N Lifting spindle
) vP Lifting spindle, protected against twisting by feather key
2 | Design — - - —
VK Lifting spindle, protected against twisting by square tube
R Rotating spindle
4:1/ 16:1 For MO, M1, M2
6:1 / 24:1 For M3
7:1 / 28:1 For M4
3 | Transmission ratio
9:1 / 36:1 For M5 and J1
10:1 / 40:1 | ForJ2,J3,J4
14:1 / 56:1 | for J5
. T Trapezoidal screw drive
4 | Type of spindle -
K Ball screw drive
5 | Spindle dimension €.g. 2005 = diameter 20 mm, pitch 5 mm
6 | Stroke in [mm] Specification of the stroke length
7 Attached part for version N/VK/VP Spindle extension VL, Usable stroke length NL, e.g. due to block dimension bellows, mounting situation.
Usable stroke length NL for version R See product drawings at page 57-60.
M Metric threaded stem
) A End with chamfer
8 | Spindle end - — — -
S Custom (according to specification, description or drawing)
Z Centric stem (standard for version R)
o None
BP With fastening plate mounted
Attached part for version N/VK/VP GA With spherical bearing mounted
GK With fork end mounted
9 HG With high-performance fork end mounted
F-D Flanged nut according to DIN 69051 (flange direction to housing)
) F-N Flanged nut according to NEFF-Norm (flange direction to housing)
Nut type for version R - —
D-F Flanged nut according to DIN 69051 (flange direction to screw end)
N-F Flanged nut according to NEFF-Norm (flange direction to screw end)
o None
10 | Spindle cover FB With bellows
SF With spiral spring cover
) ) ) o None
11 | Anti-unscrewing device — -
AS With (installed as standard in KGT)
(1) On both sides A+B (Standard)
12 | Shaftend A Shaft end on Side A
B Shaft end on side B
) ) o None
13 | Special requirements - — — -
1 According to specification, description or drawing

D site : www.10BC.com

E24 Email : Borhan772000@yahoo.com




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

